
               
 

Seminar on Application of Software Tools in Audit 

Prague, 18– 20 September 2012 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Albania 

Mr Florion Bregasi State Supreme Audit of Albania 
Director of Internal and Public Relations 
Department 

klsh@klsh.org.al 

Mr Albert Thoma State Supreme Audit of Albania Senior Auditor klsh@klsh.org.al 

Austria 

Mr Norbert Neumann Austrian Court of Audit Head of the Department for IT - 
Infrastructure 

neumann@rechnungshof.gv.at 

Ms Andrea Lovenberger Austrian Court of Audit Auditor loevenberger@rechnungshof.gv.at 

Mr Harald Ebner Austrian Court of Audit Auditor ebner@rechnungshof.gv.at 

Azerbaijan 

Mr Seyfaddin Talibov 
Chamber of Accounts of the Republic of 
Azerbaijan 

Head of Department s.talibov@ach.gov.az 

Mrs Vafa Mutallimova 
Chamber of Accounts of the Republic of 
Azerbaijan 

Head of Department v.mutallimova@ach.gov.az 



     
 

Belgium 

Mr Wilfried Beerten Court of Audit Senior Auditor Supervisor beertenw@ccrek.be 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Mr Slavisa Vukovic 
Audit Office of the Institutions of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

IT Auditor svukovic@revizija.gov.ba 

Mrs Bozana Simic 
General Service for Republika Srpska Public 
Sector Auditing 

Head of IT Department bozana.simic@gsr-rs.org 

Czech Republic 

Mr Miloslav Kala Supreme Audit Office Vice-president miloslav.kala@nku.cz 

Mr Pavel Hrncir Supreme Audit Office Member of the Board pavel.hrncir@nku.cz 

Mr Rudolf Nemecek Supreme Audit Office Member of the Board rudolf.nemecek@nku.cz 

Mr Daniel Reisiegel Supreme Audit Office Member of the Board daniel.reisiegel@nku.cz 

Mr Karel Sehor Supreme Audit Office Member of the Board karel.sehor@nku.cz 

Mr Stanislav Koucky Supreme Audit Office Senior Director of the Audit Section stanislav.koucky@nku.cz 

Ms Jana Schenkova Supreme Audit Office Director of the Audit Department I. jana.schenkova@nku.cz 

Ms Sylva Mullerova Supreme Audit Office 
Director of the International Relations 
Department 

sylva.mullerova@nku.cz 

Ms Gabriela Kissova Supreme Audit Office Head of Database Unit gabriela.kissova@nku.cz 

mailto:beertenw@ccrek.be


     
 

Mr Martin Lejsal Supreme Audit Office 
Head of IT Audit Methodology and Audit 
Software Management Unit 

martin.lejsal@nku.cz 

Mr Zdenek Sir Supreme Audit Office 
Head of Communication Network and 

System Unit 
zdenek.sir@nku.cz 

Mr Pavel Skalnik Supreme Audit Office 
Head of Audit Planning and Evaluation 

Unit 
pavel.skalnik@nku.cz 

Ms Ilona Danielova Supreme Audit Office Auditor - Methodologist ilona.danielova@nku.cz 

Mr Stanislav Chrudimsky Supreme Audit Office Auditor – IT Specialist stanislav.chrudimsky@nku.cz 

Ms Sylvie Korecka Supreme Audit Office Auditor - Methodologist sylvie.korecka@nku.cz 

Mr Jaroslav Rutar Supreme Audit Office Auditor – IT Specialist jaroslav.rutar@nku.cz 

Cyprus 

Mrs Louiza Avraamides Audit Office of the Republic of Cyprus Audit Officer lavraamides@audit.gov.cy 

Mr Marios Theophilou Audit Office of the Republic of Cyprus Audit Officer mtheophilou@audit.gov.cy 

European Court of Auditors 

Mr Christophe Grosnickel European Court of Auditors Administrator christophe.grosnickel@eca.europa.eu 

Mr Emanuele Fossati European Court of Auditors IT Service Manager emanuele.fossati@eca.europa.eu 

Ms Danuta Kakol European Court of Auditors 
Representative of Directorate of CEAD 
Chamber 

danuta.kakol@eca.europa.eu 



     
 

    

Mr Torgny Karlsson European Court of Auditors 
Representative of Strategic Support unit 
of the Directorate of the Presidency 

torgny.karlsson@eca.europa.eu 

Estonia 

Mr Eerik Hanni National Audit Office of Estonia Senior Advisor eerik.hanni@riigikontroll.ee 

France 

Mr Benoit Wiest Cour des Comptes Expert bwiest@ccomptes.fr 

Georgia 

Mr Vakhtang Kezheradze State Audit Office of Georgia 
Director of Risk and Quality Assurance 
Department  

v.kezheradze@sao.ge 

Germany 

Mr Jan Fasswald Bundesrechnungshof Senior Auditor, Project Manager jan.fasswald@brh.bund.de 

Mr Christian Raffauf Bundesrechnungshof Assistant Executive Director christian.raffauf@brh.bund.de 

Mr Daniel Tibor Bundesrechnungshof International Relations Manager daniel.tibor@brh.bund.de 

Hungary 

Mr Arpad Toth State Audit Office of Hungary Auditor totha@asz.hu 

    

mailto:jan.fasswald@brh.bund.de
mailto:christian.raffauf@brh.bund.de
mailto:daniel.tibor@brh.bund.de


     
 

    

Latvia 

Mrs Ingrida Kalnina-Junga  State Audit Office of the Republic of Latvia Sector Head/IS Auditor ingrida.kalnina-junga@lrvk.gov.lv 

Mr Valdis Kalupnieks  State Audit Office of the Republic of Latvia IS Auditor valdis.kalupnieks@lrvk.gov.lv  

Lithuania 

Mrs Daina Satkute-Vinskiene National Audit Office of Lithuania Chief Officer daina.satkute-vinskiene@vkontrole.lt 

Mr Darius Zalalis National Audit Office of Lithuania Principal Auditor darius.zalalis@vkontrole.lt 

The Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 

Mr Sasho Jakovchevski 
State Audit Office of the Republic of 
Macedonia 

Assistant to the Head for IT Audit saso.jakovcevski@dzr.gov.mk 

Mr Vladimir Nikoloski 
State Audit Office of the Republic of 
Macedonia 

Auditor for Audit IS vladimir.nikoloski@dzr.gov.mk 

Malta 

Mr Simon Camilleri National Audit Office Manager, IT Audits and Operations simon.a.camilleri@gov.mt 

Republic of Moldova 

Mr Lilian Ungureanu Court of Account of the Republic of Moldova Superior State Controler l_ungureanu@ccrm.md 

Mr Viorel Gamurar Court of Account of the Republic of Moldova Superior State Controler v_gamurar@ccrm.md 

mailto:ingrida.kalnina-junga@lrvk.gov.lv
mailto:valdis.kalupnieks@lrvk.gov.lv


     
 

    

Netherlands 

Mrs Saskia Bol-de Vos Court of Audit Auditor s.bol-devos@rekenkamer.nl 

Norway 

Mr Hans Magnus Arskaug Office of the Auditor General of Norway Senior Audit Adviser 
hans-
magnus.arskaug@riksrevisjonen.no 

Mr Thomas Rognes Office of the Auditor General of Norway Audit Adviser thomas.rognes@riksrevisjonen.no 

Poland 

Mr Wieslaw Karlinski Supreme Audit Office 
Deputy Director Department of Audit 
Methodology & Professional Development 

wieslaw.karlinski@nik.gov.pl 

Mr Pawel Banas Supreme Audit Office Advisor to the President pawel.banas@nik.gov.pl 

Mr Piotr Prokopczyk Supreme Audit Office Deputy Director of Department of Strategy piotr.prokopczyk@nik.gov.pl 

Romania 

Mr Cornel Constantinescu Romanian Court of Accounts Public External Auditor cornel.constantinescu@rcc.ro 

Russian Federation 

Mrs Alla Petrenko Accounts Chamber of the Russian Federation Head of the Division inorg@ach.gov.ru 

Mr Alexey Solodov Accounts Chamber of the Russian Federation Deputy Head of the Inspection inorg@ach.gov.ru 



     
 

    

Slovakia 

Mrs Zuzana Martincova Supreme Audit Office of the Slovak Republic Auditor zuzana.martincova@nku.gov.sk 

Mr Jan Beno Supreme Audit Office of the Slovak Republic Director of IT Department jan.beno@nku.gov.sk 

Mr Tomas Revay Supreme Audit Office of the Slovak Republic Auditor tomas.revay@nku.gov.sk 

Switzerland 

Mr Olivier Battaglia Association “Auditworld” Board Member olivier.battaglia@bl.ch 

Mr Massimo Magnini Swiss Federal Audit Office TWG EUROSAI Member ilmassimo@postmail.ch 

Turkey 

Mr Necip Polat Turkish Court of Accounts Principal Auditor necippolat@sayistay.gov.tr 

Mr Mehmet Yasak Turkish Court of Accounts Principal Auditor / Head of IT Department mehmetyasak@sayistay.gov.tr 

Mr Ahmet Topkaya Turkish Court of Accounts Senior Auditor ahmettopkaya@sayistay.gov.tr 

Mr Gurkan Akbas Turkish Court of Accounts Senior Auditor gakbas@sayistay.gov.tr 

Mr Musa Kayrak Turkish Court of Accounts Senior Auditor musakayrak@sayistay.tr 

    



     
 

    

    

LIST OF OBSERVERS 

 

India 

Mr Ram Mohan Johri Supreme Audit Institution of India Principal Director johrirm@cag.gov.in 

Republic of Korea 

Mr Joo Hee Kim Board of Audit and Inspection of Korea Senior Research Fellow jhkim0922@korea.kr 

 

ORGANISATIONAL SUPPORT 

Mrs Tereza Koucka Hofferova Supreme Audit Office  
Moderator / International Relations 
Specialist 

tereza.kouckahofferova@nku.cz 

Mrs Zuzana Holoubkova Supreme Audit Office  International Relations Specialist zuzana.holoubkova@nku.cz 

Mr Martin Kolman Supreme Audit Office  International Relations Specialist martin.kolman@nku.cz 

 


